TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH
Inspections Department

40 South Street

Foxborough, Massachusetts 02035

Tel. (508) 543-1206

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

8/15/2023

RESIDENTIAL
Minimum Fee $60.00
Additional Inspections (including re-inspections) $60.00
New Dwelling Unit:
With Underground $200.00 minimum for 3 inspections max.
Without Underground $250.00 minimum for 4 inspections max.
Two Family:
With Underground $450.00 minimum for 3 inspections maximum per unit
Without Underground $400.00 minimum for 4 inspections maximum per unit

Electrical Service:

With Overhead Service, Add

$60.00 max. 1 inspection

With Underground Service, Add

$120.00 max. 2 inspections

Temporary Service / Service Charge

$60.00 max. 1 inspection

Additions and Alterations

Min. $120.00 for 2 inspections, $60.00 per add'l inspection

Electric Heat

$60.00 max. 1 inspection

Appliances / AC / Generators / Pumps

$60.00 per inspection

Oil Burner / Hot Water Heater

$60.00 per inspection

Pools:

Above Ground $100.00 max. 1 inspection
In Ground $200.00 max. 2 inspections
Additional Inspections $60.00
Low Voltage Wiring/Alarms/Phone/TV $120.00 max. 2 inspections
Solar Electric Panels $120.00
COMMERCIAL
Yearly Maintenance Permit $200.00
Additional Inspections (including re-inspections) $100.00
Temporary Service / Service Change $100.00
Transformer Panels (2 inspections) $100.00

Buildings (new / alterations / additions)

2% of contract or $200 min. w/max 2 inspections

Generator

$200.00

Fairs / Carnivals / Circus (temporary service)

$200.00

PAPER PERMITS SUBMITTED REQ. STAFF TO INPUT DATA

ITechnology Fee

|$50.00

sElectrical Permit fees are not refundable or transferable
Electrical contract: includes all material and labor costs

Licensed electrician may take out calendar year maintenance permit only if employed by firm occupying building. Maintenance permit only
covers replacement of switches, receptacles, ballasts, circuit breakers, motors, and light fixtures. A separate permit must be taken out for

all other electric work, new or replacement

*Failure to obtain permit within five (5) days from start of work, the fee will be doubled

*Re-inspection fee: when an inspection is requested and the work is not ready, unacceptable, or the building is not made accessible to the
Inspections Office prior to the scheduling of the re-inspection, a reinspection fee of $60.00/residential and $100.00/commercial will be charg

*When the Electrical Inspector is called out on an emergency after business hours by any Town Official or Department, a charge of $100.00
per hour will be paid in full to the Department. The owner of the building shall pay this expense. (4 hour minimum)

*Upon request, the Town's portion of Electrical Permit fees for municipal structures may be waived by the Board of Selectmen
*Any inspections after normal business hours will be evaluated on a case by case determination to cover associated costs



